

Before : Anil H. Laddhad  
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 16<sup>th</sup> April, 2025

**FOR REJECTION U/R. 986 :**

23. TP(L)/6023/2024 ) Mr. Muraleedharan KC, Advocate for Petitioner  
With )  
IA(L)/7367/2025 ) P.C.: Perused office objections raised by the Scrutiny  
In TP(L)/6023/2024 ) Officer.  
)  
) Petitioner to remove office objections on the Petition  
) and get the same registered and/or numbered  
) within **one week** from the date of **outcome/decision**  
) **of Interim Application**, failing Petition to stand  
) rejected for non-compliance of office objections  
) under O.S.Rule 986.
26. CTS(L)/16132/2024 ) None present for Caveator  
in )  
TP(L)/5114/2022 )  
with ) P.C.: Perused office objections raised by the Scrutiny  
IA/1588/2024 ) Officer.  
in )  
CTS(L)/16132/2024 ) Caveator to remove office objections on the Caveat  
) and get the same registered and/or numbered  
) within **two weeks** from the date of  
) **outcome/decision of Interim Application No. 1588**  
) **of 2024**, failing Caveat to stand rejected for non-  
) compliance of office objections under O.S.Rule 986.
27. CTS(L)/27380/2024 ) Mr. B.G. Saraf, Advocate for Caveatrix  
IN )  
TP/3350/2024 )  
) P.C. : Stand over to 21.04.2025.

Date : 16.04.2025

Prothonotary & Senior Master