

**BEFORE : MRS. KAVITA Y. AMBEKAR ,
COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR
Date: 24th April, 2026**

CALLED FOR HEARING :

2 TP/3127/2025 (e filing)
WITH
WILL/1149/2025

Mr. Gurudev Madhom i/b. Murlidharan KC, Advocate for petitioner

PC : 1. Ld. Advocate for Petitioner State that he seek time.

2. Remove from board and Advocate to file praecipe as when matter is ready for grant.

24.04.2026

**COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR**